Document Control Number: 140MP-CT003B-EN-E  1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Circuit Breakers and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: 140MP-CT003B-EN-E  3 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
Motor Protection Circuit Breakers Catalogue Number Explanation
140MP - A 3 E - A25
1  2 3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MP Base Catalogue Number of Circuit Breaker
2 A
Frame Size
3
3
Breaking Capacity Type
High breaking capacity
4
E
Protection Type
Adjustable thermal / fixed magnetic
5
A16
A25
A40
A63
B10
B16
B25
B40
B63
C10
C12
C16
C20
C25
C32
Current Rating
  0.10…0.16A
  0.16…0.25A
  0.25…0.40A
  0.40…0.63A
  0.63…1.0A
  1.0…1.6A
  1.6…2.5A
  2.5…4.0A
  4.0…6.3A
  6.3…10A
  8…12A
10…16A
16…20A
20…25A
25…32A
Document Control Number: 140MP-CT003B-EN-E  4 / 5
140MP Accessory Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
140MP - A ASA 20 L
1  2 3 4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MP Base Catalogue Number of Auxiliary Contact Block
2
A
Connection
Screw Terminals
3
AFA
ASA
ASAR
Mounting
Front Mounted
Right Side Mounted
Right Side Mounted Trip Signalling Contacts
4
01
10
11
02
20
Type of Auxiliary Contacts Provided or Type of Trip Contact (only for right
mounted trip contact
0 NO Contact, 1 NC Contact
1 NO Contact, 0 NC Contact
1 NO Contact, 1 NC Contact
0 NO Contact, 2 NC Contacts
2 NO Contacts, 0 NC Contact
5
Blank
L
Lead Contact
Not Lead Contact
Lead Contact
B.) Shunt Trip Function
140MP - A - SNKJ
 1  2  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MP Base Catalogue Number of Shunt Trip Function
2
A
Connection
Screw Terminals
3
SNKJ
SND
SNAF
SNN
Rating
20…24V 50/60Hz
110V 50/60Hz
200…240V 50/60Hz
350…415V 50/60Hz
Document Control Number: 140MP-CT003B-EN-E  5 / 5
C.) Undervoltage Release Function
140MP - A - UXC
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 140MP Base Catalogue Number of Undervoltage Release Function
2
A